## Resolution #2018-29 Charter Township of Ironwood 2019 Board Meetings (906) 932-5800

Meetings are at 5:30 p.m. CST 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Monday of every month Charter Township of Ironwood Board Room N10892 Lake Road

January 14 July 8
January 28 July 22

February 11 August 12 February 25 August 26

March 11September 9March 25September 23

April 8 October 15 (Tuesday)

April 22 October 28

May 13 November 12 (Tuesday)

May 28 (Tuesday) November 25

 June 10
 December 9

 June 24
 December 23

This notice is posted in compliance with Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended. The Open Meetings Act, MCL 41.72a (2)(3) and the American Disabilities Act (ADA).

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township Clerk at (906) 932-5800, or N10892 Lake Rd. Ironwood, MI 49938 five days prior to the meeting.

There is a possibility that a quorum of the Charter Township of Ironwood Board may be present at meetings of various boards and commissions or units of government within Gogebic County. This is not to be construed as an official meeting of the Charter Township of Ironwood Board, under the Open Meetings Act, unless it has been advertised as a regular or special meeting of the Charter Township of Ironwood. However, if it is known in advance that a quorum will be present at a meeting efforts to post the meeting will be made.

Mary Segalin, Clerk Charter Township of Ironwood

A motion was made by <u>Michaels</u> supported by <u>Segalin</u> to adopt Resolution 2018-29 on December 27, 2018. Motion carried.